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CASH ON HAND 12-31-2024 5,084.92$     

RECEIPTS
CIRCLE OFFERING 2,339.00$     
GIFTS AND MEMORIALS (QUILTER'S $175.00, GENERAL $25) 200.00$        
QUILTERS FOUNDATION DONATION 1,000.00$     
SHOWER 871.00$        
BIBLE STUDY 165.00$        
PRAYER SHAWL DONATION 60.00$           
TOTAL RECEIPTS FOR 2025 4,635.00$     

DISBURSEMENTS
WELCA OFFERING 550.00$         
WELCA CONVENTION, DELEGATE-RESOLUTIONS 245.00$        
NORTH ST. PAUL FOOD SHELF 125.00$        
ST. PAUL PARTNERS 125.00$        
FEED MY STARVING CHILDREN 125.00$        
LUTHERAN DISASTER RELIEF (Texas, Jamaica, California) 300.00$        
SHOBI'S TABLE 100.00$        
ST. MARKS LUTHERAN CHURCH (office expense donation) 175.00$        
2nd HAVEST HEARTLAND 225.00$        
TANZANIA  STUDENT SPONSORSHIP 125.00$        
HOPE ORPHANAGE 125.00$        
PLANTING HOPE 100.00$        
NORTH HIGH POLAR PANTRY 125.00$        
BIBLE STUDY 184.50$        
SHOWER 820.76$        
QUILTING 585.82$        
MISC EXPENSE 48.90$           
TOTAL EXPENSE 2025 4,084.98$     

BALANCE 12-31-2025 5,634.99$     

SPECIAL ACCOUNTS
QUILTING 2,647.29$  
PRAYER SHAWLS 310.58$     
CRAFT DAY 87.75$       
TRIENNIAL 24 &25 set aside 150.00$     
CAPITAL FUND RESERVE 325.00$     
TOTAL DESIGNATED FUNDS 3,520.62$     
BALANCE AFTER SPECIAL ACCOUNTS 2,114.37$     

















2025 Financial Report 
& 2026 Proposed Budget 

Appendix B 



Saint Mark's Evangelical Lutheran Church

Analysis of Revenues & Expenses

General Operations Fund

2025 Fiscal Year End

Accounts 2025 2025 Budget Total Act. 2024

INCOME

   CONTRIBUTIONS

      GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS

         Tithes & Offerings $501,178.66 $516,750.00 $504,352.22

         Bequests $34,874.20 $0.00 $0.00

         Initial Offerings $209.00 $100.00 $270.00

         Holiday Contributions $21,917.27 $20,000.00 $22,313.00

        Total GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS $558,179.13 $536,850.00 $526,935.22

   OTHER INCOME

      Building Use $42,950.29 $41,150.00 $35,215.93

      Miscellaneous Receipts $57,371.26 $6,850.00 $60,344.63

     Total OTHER INCOME $100,321.55 $48,000.00 $95,560.56

  Total INCOME $658,500.68 $584,850.00 $622,495.78

EXPENSES

   NOAH TEAM

      PERSONNEL $429,552.79 $460,766.00 $404,909.47

      COMMUNICATIONS $6,404.59 $6,900.00 $6,181.43

      OFFICE OPERATIONS $15,707.03 $16,175.00 $15,473.93

      TECHNOLOGY $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $2,000.00

      PROPERTY $150,267.08 $146,560.00 $141,469.25

      STEWARDSHIP $5,308.14 $5,750.00 $5,692.08

      OTHER PROGRAMS $560.00 $2,250.00 $314.45

     Total NOAH TEAM $610,049.63 $640,651.00 $576,040.61

  PETER TEAM

      BENEVOLENCE $25,097.06 $26,000.00 $24,500.50

      SOCIAL MINISTRY $411.48 $2,000.00 $728.21

      WORSHIP & MUSIC $23,169.07 $29,000.00 $23,993.72

      HOSPITALITY $2,046.01 $4,200.00 $2,816.54

     Total PETER TEAM $50,723.62 $61,200.00 $52,038.97

   MOSES TEAM

      CHRISTIAN ED $6,092.64 $11,500.00 $4,143.34

     Total MOSES TEAM $6,092.64 $11,500.00 $4,143.34

  Total EXPENSES $666,865.89 $713,351.00 $632,222.92

Net Total ($8,365.21) ($128,501.00) ($9,727.14)



Assets
   Current Assets

      General Fund

               1.10100 - General Fund Checking $109,849.32

               1.10150 - Petty Cash $33.72

   1.10200 - General Fund Premier/Reserve Acct $51,550.99

   1.10210 - Mission Invest. Fund/Reserve Acct $1,056.46

   1.10250 - General Fund Premier Investment $193,867.36

   1.10901 - YrEnd - Contributions Receivable $0.00

        Total General Fund $356,357.85

      Gifts & Memorials

               2.10100 - G & M Checking ($3,287.58)

               2.10110 - G & M UBS CD Purchase $778,385.73

               2.10200 - G & M Premier ($55,202.18)

               2.10400 - Pastoral Mission Trip CD - Premier $10,618.40

               2.10901 - G & M Year End - Memorials Receivable $0.00

        Total Gifts & Memorials $730,514.37

      Youth Fund

               3.10100 - Youth Checking $10,457.30

        Total Youth Fund $10,457.30

  Drama

5.10100 - Drama Checking $10,209.33

   Total Drama $10,209.33

     Total Current Assets $1,107,538.85

   Fixed Assets

               1.11101 - Land & Bldg $2,500,000.00

     Total Fixed Assets $2,500,000.00

Total Assets $3,607,538.85

 

Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds
Liabilities

   Current Liabilities

      General Fund

               1.280400 - MIF Loan Payable (LT) $112,417.74

        Total General Fund $112,417.74

     Total Current Liabilities $112,417.74

Long Term Liabilities

     General Fund

$0.00 $0.00

  Total Liabilities $112,417.74

Fund Principal and Excess Cash Received

   Equity - by Fund

               1.30100 - General Fund Equity Fixed Assets $2,489,598.14

               1.30110 - General Fund Equity - Cash $183,358.31

               5.30100 - Drama Fund Equity $0.00

        Total Fund Principal $2,672,956.45

     Total Fund Principal $2,672,956.45

   Restricted Funds

Temp Restricted General $70,983.66

Temp Restricted G&M $730,514.37

Temp Restricted Youth $10,457.30

Temp Restricted Drama $10,209.33

               Total Temporarily Restricted $822,164.66

     Total Restricted Funds $822,164.66

Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds $3,607,538.85

 

Total Cash Available General (Total General Cash - Restricted General Cash) $285,374.19

 

Saint Mark's Evangelical Lutheran Church

Balance Sheet 

2025 Fiscal Year End



General Fund

Beginning Restricted Restricted Ending

Balance Revenues Expenses Balance

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED GNRL

               1.80010  Reserve Account $51,378.98 $228.47 $0.00 $51,607.45

               1.80015  Clergy Opt. Payroll Deductions $2.78 $22,732.43 $22,735.21 $0.00

               1.80090  Genl Fund Restricted Memorial $70.04 $0.00 $46.81 $23.23

               1.80300  Garden Team $1,623.18 $1,380.00 $0.00 $3,003.18

               1.80325  Foundation Grants $0.00 $1,250.00 $1,000.00 $250.00

1.80400    Social Ministry $3,489.36 $3,154.00 $3,651.56 $2,991.80

1.80420    Lenten Lunches $127.82 $0.00 $127.82 $0.00

               1.80600  Scholarship Financial Peace $759.31 $0.00 $0.00 $759.31

              1.80620 Staff Gift $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

               1.80630 Hospiality Event $55.70 $375.00 $202.09 $228.61

               1.80640 Picnic Account $424.97 $1,079.50 $905.79 $598.68

               1.80650  Progressive Dinner $2,041.40 $930.00 $1,960.00 $1,011.40

               1.80675 Adult Bible Series $66.48 $0.00 $0.00 $66.48

               1.80875 GF Pledge Pre-Payment $1,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,100.00

     Total $61,140.02 $32,229.40 $31,629.28 $61,740.14

   Misc. In/Out Accounts

               1.80100  Altar Flowers $34.57 $0.00 $0.00 $34.57

               1.80110  Holiday Decorations $1,672.74 $3,715.90 $3,563.12 $1,825.52

               1.80200  North Teacher Appreciation $32.40 $150.00 $0.00 $182.40

               1.80310  Funeral Food/Costs $2,029.33 $10,441.35 $10,310.40 $2,160.28

               1.80320  Wedding Fees/Costs $559.11 $150.00 $0.00 $709.11

               1.80415 CE - WED. Family Meals $2,118.49 $6,961.07 $6,002.45 $3,077.11

               1.80430 ERTC Holding $0.00 $50,747.96 $50,747.96 $0.00

   1.80510  North St. Paul Food Shelf $50.00 $584.00 $631.00 $3.00

   1.80515 GF Other Donation to Forward $0.00 $315.00 $315.00 $0.00

   1.80520  World Hunger $40.00 $100.00 $140.00 $0.00

   1.80530 BoyScouts - Pop Machine $402.91 $0.00 $127.17 $275.74

               1.80800  In/Out Purchases $717.44 $1,470.38 $1,212.03 $975.79

     Total Misc. In/Out Accounts $7,656.99 $74,635.66 $73,049.13 $9,243.52

  Total TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED GNRL $68,797.01 $106,865.06 $104,678.41 $70,983.66

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED YOUTH

3.80200 Youth - Pay It Forward $2,513.22 $0.00 $0.00 $2,513.22

3.80250 Youth Memorial $985.00 $0.00 $730.30 $254.70

3.80300 Pop Machine $179.89 $260.00 $155.00 $284.89

3.80301 Youth Benevolence $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00

3.80305 Youth Gathering GF Xfer $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00

Total $3,703.11 $2,260.00 $885.30 $5,077.81

Sr. High

3.80420 Summer Experience Trip Registration $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00

3.80430 Summer Experience Trip Fundraisers $3,347.52 $2,480.00 $1,700.00 $4,127.52

3.80440 Youth Event Fees $571.35 $100.00 $149.56 $521.79

Total Sr. High $4,018.87 $2,580.00 $1,849.56 $4,749.31

Confirmation

3.80510 Confirmation Reg/Expense $630.18 $0.00 $0.00 $630.18

Total Confirmation $630.18 $0.00 $0.00 $630.18

Total TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED YOUTH $8,352.16 $4,840.00 $2,734.86 $10,457.30

TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED DRAMA

5.80100  Drama Prior Years' Net $7,792.24 $2,417.09 $0.00 $10,209.33

Summary of Restricted Accounts 

Fiscal Year End 2025



TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED G&M

   Technology

 2.80380  Office Technology & Communications $1,837.46 $0.00 $0.00 $1,837.46

 2.80385  Computer Tech - Yr End Transfer $4,670.26 $1,963.51 $0.00 $6,633.77

 2.80390  Technology: Sanctuary Visual/Audio $2,548.63 $0.00 $0.00 $2,548.63

     Total Technology $9,056.35 $1,963.51 $0.00 $11,019.86

   Property

               2.80120  Garden Team $427.90 $0.00 $0.00 $427.90

               2.80122 Recycling Grant - Ramsey County $305.36 $0.00 $0.00 $305.36

               2.80305  Building Maintenance & Improvement $332,028.45 $62,025.48 $13,592.74 $380,461.19

               2.80310 Bldg: Office Windows $1,120.17 $0.00 $0.00 $1,120.17

               2.80315 Air Conditioner Repair $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00

               2.80320  Parking Lot Repair/Maintenance $12,855.09 $17,584.00 $16,056.00 $14,383.09

               2.80325 CAPITAL FUND Balance Xfer $15,966.40 $0.00 $1,406.00 $14,560.40

     Total Property $362,723.37 $79,609.48 $31,054.74 $411,278.11

   Other Programs

               2.80000  Undesignated Memorials $4,710.95 $215.00 $0.00 $4,925.95

               2.80050 Memorials-Where Needed Most $6,155.98 $575.00 $175.00 $6,555.98

2.80075 Pastor Initiatives $8,305.71 $0.00 $479.05 $7,826.66

2.80140 Planting Hope Synod Campaign $0.00 $20,475.00 $20,475.00 $0.00

               2.80100  Memorials To Be Designated $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

               2.80160  Library $4,241.55 $0.00 $0.00 $4,241.55

               2.80400 G & M Items to Forward $411.37 $435.00 $610.00 $236.37

               2.80408 Bequest to Forward $0.00 $54,370.96 $54,370.96 $0.00

               2.80415 Foundation Dollars toForward $0.00 $7,403.54 $7,403.54 $0.00

               2.80450 G & M Hospitality $38.32 $50.00 $0.00 $88.32

               2.80500 Women's Programs $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 $0.00

               2.80850 UBS - CD Interest Earned $62,662.20 $30,723.53 $0.00 $93,385.73

               2.80900  Interest on G & M $9,478.79 $681.69 $2,350.00 $7,810.48

     Total Other Programs $96,004.87 $115,079.72 $86,013.55 $125,071.04

   Social Ministry

               2.80401  Social Ministry $1,533.62 $130.00 $1,401.24 $262.38

               2.80402 Local Ministry Startup - Estate Gift $84,782.68 $6,218.54 $6,884.27 $84,116.95

2.80404 Pastor's Discretionary Fund $2,401.32 $500.00 $1,185.96 $1,715.36

2.80405 Pastoral Mission Trip Grant $10,000.00 $1,033.49 $375.09 $10,658.40

2.80406  Caring/Visiting Ministry $901.53 $850.00 $154.47 $1,597.06

2.80407 Polar Pantry $9,212.32 $1,314.64 $1,078.03 $9,448.93

2.80490 Fellowship Fund $15,950.87 $0.00 $927.41 $15,023.46

Total Social Ministry $124,782.34 $10,046.67 $12,006.47 $122,822.54

Missions

               2.80420  Missions: INDIA Child $15,193.78 $32,967.30 $31,087.50 $17,073.58

               2.80440  Missions: TANZANIA  Sponsorships $1,261.63 $16,267.75 $14,120.27 $3,409.11

               2.80444  Missions: TANZANIA Missions $2,991.23 $3,809.33 $4,045.49 $2,755.07

     Total Social Ministry $19,446.64 $53,044.38 $49,253.26 $23,237.76

   Worship & Music

      Worship

               2.80210  Worship: Altar Guild $282.87 $0.00 $0.00 $282.87

               2.80260 Worship: Sanctuary Banners $1,888.27 $0.00 $0.00 $1,888.27

               2.80265 Worship: Grace Space $2,050.98 $0.00 $0.00 $2,050.98

        Total Worship $4,222.12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,222.12

      Music

               2.80170  Music Ministry $19,140.21 $2,175.00 $12,999.13 $8,316.08

               2.80176  Music: Organ $35.37 $0.00 $0.00 $35.37

        Total Music $19,175.58 $2,175.00 $12,999.13 $8,351.45

     Total Worship & Music $23,397.70 $2,175.00 $12,999.13 $12,573.57

   Christian Education

      Christian Ed-Children

               2.80180  Sunday School / Children's Ministry $3,028.53 $2,112.77 $1,823.31 $3,317.99

               2.80185  Sunday School:Emergency Help Fund $7.77 $0.00 $7.77 $0.00

        Total Christian Ed-Children $3,036.30 $2,112.77 $1,831.08 $3,317.99

      Christian Ed -Youth

               2.80200  Youth Gifts $290.77 $305.00 $0.00 $595.77

               2.80220  Youth Scholarships $1,826.76 $0.00 $150.00 $1,676.76

Total Christian Ed - Youth $2,117.53 $305.00 $150.00 $2,272.53

     Total Christian Education $5,153.83 $2,417.77 $1,981.08 $5,590.52

   Drama

               2.80510  Drama $18,943.26 $0.00 $22.29 $18,920.97

     Total Drama $18,943.26 $0.00 $22.29 $18,920.97

  Total TEMPORARILY RESTRICTED G&M $659,508.36 $264,336.53 $193,330.52 $730,514.37



General Fund G & M Fund Youth Drama All Funds

Cash @ 12/31/22 294,243.40$         $659,663.36 8,352.16$        $0.00 962,258.92$         

-$                      

Revenue   -   2023 $657,996.68 $264,531.53 $4,840.00 $2,681.33 $930,049.54

Expenses  -  2023 $666,865.89 $193,680.52 $2,734.86 $2,681.33 865,962.60$         

Net Income/(Loss) (8,869.21)$            70,851.01$        2,105.14$        -$                   64,086.94$           

Beginning Restricted Balance $68,797.01 $7,792.24 76,589.25$           

Ending Restricted Balance $121,731.62 $10,209.33 $131,940.95

Net Gain/(Loss)  52,934.61$           -$                   $0.00 2,417.09$          55,351.70$           

Total Cash 407,105.81$         $730,514.37 10,457.30$      $10,209.33 1,158,286.81$      

Minus total Restricted Accounts 121,731.62$         $7,792.24 129,523.86$         

Available Cash 285,374.19$         $730,514.37 $10,457.30 $2,417.09 1,028,762.95$      

General Fund G & M Fund Youth Drama All Funds

Available Cash & Inv  Previous Month ** 236,670.75$         737,887.14$      8,457.30$         2,417.09$          985,432.28$         

Revenue   -   Current Month $116,194.64 840.00$             117,034.64$         

Expenses  -  Current Month 67,491.20$           87.25$               67,578.45$           

Net Gain/Loss $48,703.44 ($7,372.77) $2,000.00 ($2,417.09) 40,913.58$           

-$                      

AvailableCash & Inv.  @ Month End 285,374.19$         730,514.37$      10,457.30$      -$                   1,026,345.86$      

Recap of Cash & Invest. - All Funds: Balance Balance

12/31/2024 This Month

      Checking account :

 General Fund 110100 $116,735.76 $109,849.32

 G & M 210100 -$42,014.97 ($3,287.58)

 Youth Fund 310100 $8,352.16 $10,457.30

  Drama 510100 $7,792.24 $10,209.33

         Checking Account: $90,865.19 $127,228.37

G&M UBS CD Purchase 210110 $747,662.20 $778,385.73

 General Fund Petty Cash $54.31 $33.72

Mission Trip CD Acct - Premier 210400 $10,000.00 $10,618.40

Yr End - GF Contributions Receivable $0.00 $0.00

Yr End - Memorials Receivable $0.00 $0.00

Genl - Premier MM Reserve 110200 $51,326.75 $51,550.99

Genl - MIF MM Reserve 110210 $1,052.23 $1,056.46

Genl - Premier MM Investment 110250 $193,867.36 $193,867.36

G & M - Premier MM 210200 -$55,983.87 ($55,202.18)

$190,262.47 $191,272.63

Total Cash & Investments $1,028,844.17 $1,107,538.85

Balance Balance

12/31/2024 This Month

Total Cash 363,036.41$         $356,357.85

363,036.41$         356,357.85$      

Less:  Restricted Funds 68,797.01$           $70,983.66

General Fund Balance (Shortage) 294,239.40$         285,374.19$      

 Cash Flow per Fund

Month Cash Flow per Fund

General Fund  - Cash Available

St. Mark's Evangelical Lutheran Church

2024 Fiscal Year End



Proposed 2026 Budget

Accounts

2026 Proposed 

Budget 2025 Actual 2025 Budget 2024 Actual

INCOME

   CONTRIBUTIONS

      GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS

         General Fund Contributions $527,185 $536,262 $516,850 $504,622

         Holiday Contributions $21,000 $21,917 $20,000 $22,313

        Total GENERAL CONTRIBUTIONS $548,185 $558,179 $536,850 $526,935

   OTHER INCOME

      Building Use $41,150 $42,950 $41,150 $35,216

      Miscellaneous Receipts $6,850 $57,371 $6,850 $60,345

     Total OTHER INCOME $48,000 $100,321 $48,000 $95,561

  Total INCOME $596,185 $658,500 $584,850 $622,496

EXPENSES

   NOAH TEAM

      PERSONNEL $474,690 $429,553 $460,766 $404,909

      COMMUNICATIONS $6,000 $6,405 $6,900 $6,181

      OFFICE OPERATIONS $16,234 $15,707 $16,175 $15,474

      TECHNOLOGY $5,250 $2,250 $2,250 $2,000

      PROPERTY $144,695 $150,267 $146,560 $141,469

      STEWARDSHIP $6,000 $5,308 $5,750 $5,692

      OTHER PROGRAMS $4,350 $560 $2,250 $314

     Total NOAH TEAM $657,219 $610,050 $640,651 $576,041

  PETER TEAM

      BENEVOLENCE $27,000 $25,097 $26,000 $24,501

      SOCIAL MINISTRY $1,500 $411 $2,000 $728

      WORSHIP & MUSIC $27,100 $23,169 $29,000 $23,994

      HOSPITALITY $4,200 $2,046 $4,200 $2,817

     Total PETER TEAM $59,800 $50,724 $61,200 $52,039

   MOSES TEAM

      CHRISTIAN ED $7,500 $6,093 $11,500 $4,143

     Total MOSES TEAM $7,500 $6,093 $11,500 $4,143

  Total EXPENSES $724,519 $666,866 $713,351 $632,223

Income minus Expense ($128,334) ($8,366) ($128,501) ($9,727)

Saint Mark's Evangelical Lutheran Church

General Operations Fund




